following the calendar year 
to which the tax reporting 
relates.

A fine of (500) five hundred 
Saudi riyals for each day of 
delay after the end of the 
period specified for 
submitting the tax report, 
provided that the amount of 
the fine in its entirety does 
not exceed (15,000) fifteen 
thousand Saudi riyals.

Failure to file a tax 
information return as 
required under the specified 
CRS and/or FATCA form.

A fine of (5000) five 
thousand Saudi riyals for 
each declaration specific to 
each country.

Provide incorrect or 
incomplete statements